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METRON QA-90
rotokol o testu elektrickd

Technik : Ing. Josef Vrdna
Firma : S&T PIus s.r.o., Novodvorsk{gg[.l4zllpraha 4

no: 12395 ver: 04.06 Dne : 10.12.200gHod.: l4z17
: M1770A
: PageWriter 300pi

:CND4746394
: Inv. d. 1019004

vlirobce: Hewlett-packard/Agilent Technologies/philips
Umisteni/uzivatel : Urologie odd.20 B
Adresa: Fakultni nemocnice olomouc, I.p. pavlova 6, 775 z0 olomouc
Klasifikacepristroje: CLl Meznihodnotypodle: mC 60601.1

TEST RESULTS

Module Code
ECGIO

PowerUp Delay Time
Stop at new module
Multiple Protective Earth Tests
Protective Eartl test cunent

.. MODULE INFORMATION --
Module Type

CF

- SETUP DATA..

No of leads
l0

No
No
No
No

2
No
No
2 5 A

Stop after new power config
Stop before new power config
Multiple Enclosure Tests
External Isolating Transforrner

Supply Voltage
N-G
L.G
L-N

Current Consumption

Protective Earth

Insulating Resistance
Applied Parr-Case
Mains{ase

Earth Leakage Current
OS
NC
OS-RM
NC-RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
OS
NC
OE
OS-RM
NC-RM
OE-RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module : ECG10, Lead: l0
NC, Module; ECGI0, kad: l0
OE, Module : ECG10, Lead: l0
OS-RM, Module: ECGI0, Lead : l0
NC-RM, Module : ECGI0, Lead: 10
OE-RM, Module: ECGI0.I-ead: l0

200 mO

0,5 v
233,9Y
233,6V

105 mA

54 mC)

86 MO
>200 Mo

341tA
17 trtA
341tA
17 1tA

o p A
o p A

17 1tA
o p A
o p A

17 pA

o p A
o p A
2 ttA
o p A
o p A
2ttA

1000 pA
500 pA

1000 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 pA
100 pA
500 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
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Metron - PRO-Soft QA-90 Ver. 3.1.2

Mains on Applied Parts
SFC, Module: ECGI0, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module: ECG10, Lead: ALL

Patient Auxiliery Current AC
OS, Module: ECGIO, Lead: 10
NC, Module: ECG10, Irad: 10
OE, Module : ECG10, Lead: l0
OS-RM, Module : ECG10, Lead: l0
NC-RM, Module: ECGI0, Lead: l0
OE-RM, Module: BCG10, Lead: l0

Patient Auxiliary Current DC
OS, Module: ECGI0, Lead: l0
NC, Module: ECGI0, L,ead: 10
OE, Module: ECGIO, Lead: l0
OS-RM, Module : ECG10, Lead : 10
NC-RM, Module : ECG10, Lead : l0
OE-RM, Module: ECG10, Lead: l0

Patient Leakage Current DC
OS, Module : ECGI0, Lead : l0
NC, Module: ECGI0, kad: l0
OE, Module: ECGI0, Lead: l0
OS-RM, Module: ECGI0, Lead: l0
NC-RM, Module : ECG10, Lead: 10
OE-RM, Module : ECG10, kad: 10

50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
50 pA

50 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
50 pA

opA
o p A
o p A
o p A
opA
o p A

0 trA
opA
0 pA
o p A
o p A
opA

o p A
o p A
opA
o p A
o p A
o p A

9 p A
9 p A

eFtf*** UNIT PASSED TEST! *****

Remark:
baterie 08/1999
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